876
{I.egal Notice No.165]
THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1997

THE GUADALCANAL PROVINCE BASIC RATE (AMENDMENT)
ORDINANCE 2010

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE GUADALCANAL PROVINCE
BASIC RATE (AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE 1987

ENACTED by the Guadalcanal Provincial Assembly with the assent of the
Minister of Provincial Government and Institutional Strengthening as follows:

1. This Ordinance may be cited as the Guadalcanal Basic Rate
(Amendment) Ordinance 2010 and will come into effect when assented to by the
Minister in accordance with section 30 of the Provincial Government Act 1997.

2. Schedule 1 of the Guadalcanal Province Basic Rate Ordinance
1985 is repealed in its entirety and replaced by —




877

SCHEDULE 1

BASIC RATE PER YEAR

Annual Tncome Basic Annual Income Basic Rates
(gross) Rates (gross) Payable
Payable

From To From To
$5,000 and below $ 90.00 |S$38,001.00 |$38,500.00| $3,565.00
$5,001.00 |$5.500.00 | $105.00 $38,501.00 |$39,000.00| $3,640.00
$5,501.00 | $6.00.00 | $120.00 $39,001.00 |$39,500.00| $3,715.00
$6,001.00 |$7.000.00 | $135.00 $39,501.00 | $40,000.00| $3,790.00
$7,001.00 |$7,500.00 | $150.00 $40,001.00 |$40,500.00( $3,860.00
$7,501.00 | $8,000.00 | $170.00 $40,501.00 |$41,000.00| $3,930.00
$8,001.00 |$8.500.00 | $190.00 $41,001.00 |S$41,500.00| $4,000.00
S$8,501.00 |$9.000.00 | $210.00 $41,501.00 |S$42,000.00| $4,070.00
$9,001.00 |$9.500.00 | $230.00 $42,001.00 |$42,500.00| $4,135.00
$9,501.00 |$10.000.00] $255.00 $42,501.00 |[$43,000.00| $4,200.00
$10,001.00] $10.500.00 | $280.00 $43,001.00 | $43,500.00| $4,265.00
$10,501.00] $11.000.00 | $305.00 $43,501.00 | $44,000.00( $4,330.00
S11,001.00 | S11.500.00 ] $330.00 $44,001.00 | $S44,500.00| $4,390.00
$11,501.00 | $12.000.00 | $360.00 $44,501.00 | $45,000.00| $4,450.00
$12,001.001 $12.500.00 { $390.00 $45,001.00 |$45,500.00| $4,510.00
$12,501.00{ $13,000.00 | $420.00 $45,501.00 | $46,000.00} $4,570.00
S$13,001.00 $13,500.00 | $450.00 $46,001.00 | $46,500.00| $4,625.00
$13,501.00 [ $14.000.00 | $485.00 $46,501.00 | $47,000.00| $4,680.00
$14,001.00 ] $14.500.00 | $520.00 $47,001.00 |$47,500.00| $4,735.00
$14,501.00 | $15.000.00 | $555.00 $47,501.00 | $48,000.00| $4,790.00
$15,001.00 $15,500.00| $590.00 $48,001.00 |$48,500.00| $4.840.00
$15,501.00] $16,000.00 | $630.00 $48,501.00 | $49,000.00| $4,890.00
$16,001.00] $16.500.00 | $670.00 $49,001.00 | $49,500.00| $4,940.00
S16.501.00] $17.000.00 | $710.00 $49,501.00 ] $50,000.00| $4,990.00
$17.001.00] $17.500.00 | $750.00 $50,001.00 | $50,500.00] $5,035.00
$17.501.00 | S18.000.00 $795.00 $50,501.00 |S$51,000.00| $5,080.00
S18,001.00] $18.500.00 | $840.00 $51,001.00 |S$51,500.00( $5,125.00
$18,501.00 | $19.000.00 | $885.00 $51,501.00 |S$52,000.00| $5,170.00
$19,001.001 $19,500.00| $930.00 $52,001.00 |$52,500.00| $5,210.00




878

$19,501.00

$20,000.00

$ 980.00

$52,501.00

$53,000.00

$5,250.00

$20,001.00

$20,500.00

$1,030.00

$53,001.00

$53,500.00

$5,290.00

S20,501.00

$21,000.00

$1,080.00

$53,501.00

$54,000.00

$5,330.00

$21,001.00

$21,500.00

$1,130.00

$54,001.00

$54,500.00

$5,365.00

$21,501.00

$22,000.00

$1,185.00

$54,501.00

$55,000.00

$5,400.00

$22,001.00

$22,500.00

$1,240.00

$55,001.00

$55,500.00

$5,435.00

$22,501.00

$23,000.00

$1,295.00

$55,501.00

$56,000.00

$5,470.00

$23,001.00

$23,500.00

$1,350.00

$56,001.00

$56,000.00

$5,500.00

$23,501.00

$24,000.00

$1,410.00

$56,501.00

$57,000.00

$5,530.00

$24,001.00

$24,500.00

$1,470.00

$57,001.00

$57,500.00

$5,560.00

$24,501.00

$25,000.00

$1,530.00

$57,501.00

$58,000.00

$5,590.00

$25,001.00

$25,500.00

$1,590.00

$58,001.00

$58,000.00

$5,615.00

$25,501.00

$26,000.00

$1,655.00

$58,501.00

$59,000.00

$5,640.00

$26,001.00

$26,500.00

$1,720.00

$59,001.00

$59,500.00

$5,665.00

$26,501.00

§27,000.00

$1,785.00

$59,501.00

560,000.00

$5,690.00

$27,001.00

$27,500.00

$1,850.00

$60,001.00

$60,500.00

$5,710.00

$27,501.00

$28,000.00

$1,920.00

$60,501.00

$61,000.00

$5,730.00

$28,001.00

$28,500.00

$1,990.00

$61,001.00

$61,500.00

$5,750.00

$28,501.00

$29,000.00

$2,060.00

$61,501.00

$62,000.00

$5,770.00

$29,001.00

$29,500.00

$2,130.00

$62,001.00

$62,500.00

$5,785.00

$29,501.00

$30,000.00

$2,205.00

$62,501.00

$63,000.00

$5,800.00

$30,001.00

$30,500.00

$2,280.00

$63,001.00

$63,500.00

$5,815.00

$30,501.00

$31,000.00

$2,355.00

$63,501.00

$64,000.00

$5,830.00

$31,001.00

$31,500.00

$2,430.00

$64,001.00

$64,500.00

$5,840.00

$31,501.00

$32,000.00

$2,510.00

$64,501.00

$65,000.00

$5,850.00

$32,001.00

$32,500.00

$2,590.00

$65,001.00

$65,500.00

$5,860.00

$32,501.00

$33,000.00

$2,670.00

$65,501.00

$66,000.00

$5,870.00

$33,001.00

$33,500.00

$2,750.00

$66,001.00

$66,500.00

$5,875.00

$33,501.00

$34,000.00

$2,830.00

$66,501.00

$67,000.00

$5,880.00

$34.001.00

$34,500.00

$2,915.00

$67,001.00

$67,500.00

$5,885.00

$34,501.00

$35,000.00

$3,000.00

$67,501.00

$68,000.00

$5,890.00

$35,001.00

$35,500.00

$3,085.00

$68,001.00

S68,500.00

$5,892.00

533,5U1.00

S$36;000:00

$3,170.00

$687501.00

569,000.00

$5,894.00

$36,001.00

$36,500.00

$3,250.00

$69,001.00

S69,500.00

$5,896.00

$36,501.00

$37,000.00

$3,330.00

$69,501.00

$70,000.00

$5,898.00

$37,001.00

$37,500.00

$3410.00

$70,000.00 and above

$5,900.00

$37,501.00

$38,000.00

$3,490.00




879

Passed by the Guadalcanal Provincial Assembly this tenth day of November,

FaVa R o

ZUTU.

JOEL ARAMBOLA
Clerk to Assembly

Assented to by the Honourable Minister for Provincial Government this

day of 2010.

BRADLEY TOVOSIA
Minister of Provincial Government and Institutional Strengthening



_Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.



